GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2872
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO KARNATAKA UNDER JJM

2872. SHRI SHIVAKUMAR C. UDASI:
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government has increased the amount of funds allocated to Karnataka under the Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) in the financial year 2021-2022 and if so, the details thereof including the funds released during financial year 2019-20 and 2020-21, year-wise;

(b) the details of the present status of tap water supply in rural areas of Karnataka;

(c) the total number of households provided with tap water connection since the launch of the mission till date; and

(d) the number of schools and anganwadi centres having access to piped water supply in Karnataka as on date?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) Government of India has enhanced the allocation of Central grant under Jal Jeevan
Mission to Karnataka from Rs.1,189.40 Crore in 2020-21 to Rs.5,008.80 Crore in 2021-
22. During 2019-20 and 2020-21, the State of Karnataka has drawn X 546.06 Crore and
X 446.36 Crore, respectively, out of the allocated Central fund under JIM.

(b) As on 30.07.2021,as reported by the State, out of total 91.19 lakh rural households in Karnataka, 31.14 lakh (34.15%) households have the provision of potable water supply through functional household tap connection.

(c) Since the launch of JJM in August, 2019, provision of tap water supply has been made in more than 4.63 crore rural households in the country, out of which,6.63 lakh households are in Karnataka.

(d) As on 30.07.2021, out of total 42,015 schools and 53,901 anganwadi centres in
Karnataka,41,665 schools (99.17%) and 51,587 anganwadi centres (95.71%)have access
to potable tap water supply.
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